Illinois law.

Section 301.760  Reconsideration of Reimbursement Denial 

a)	A grantee may request reconsideration of a reimbursement denial by sending a written reconsideration request to the IEMA manager of the EMA grant program within 15 days after the reimbursement denial. The reconsideration request shall include: 

1)	Specific identification of the item or submission for which reimbursement was denied; 

2)	The basis for the requested reconsideration; and 

3)	Documentation or exhibits to support the requested reconsideration. 

b)	Upon receipt of the reconsideration request, the manager of the EMA grant program shall review the original decision, the reconsideration request and all relevant documentation or exhibits.  The manager of the EMA grant program shall notify the grantee in writing of his or her reconsideration decision and rationale. 

c)	If the grantee seeks further review of the reimbursement decision, the grantee may request a final reconsideration by the Director of IEMA by sending a written reconsideration request to the Director of IEMA within 15 days after receipt of the EMA manager's decision in subsection (b).  The Director shall issue a final reimbursement decision. 
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